' ' . , . .,..,._.,.._ l!!' *"" t!le"""• ,.,·,,..,."' TY. *"""l!!;sl\e""" ·'' .... , !l't!•'"'·
SECTION rJ
Disk Drives
0
0 .
'~
'-·
3340 TYPE

or 3) ID ECC error on at least l sector.
Hex
Type Code
2 0
2 l
0
l
2
417-
Table III
Types 2 .-Id 3 Error Codes
D Id rid Miscellaneous
Description
Invalid CCJTrnand: the controller has
received an invalid conrnand fran the
host.
Illegal disk address: The controller
detected an address that is beyond
the ma~im'1!1 range.
RAM error: The controller detected a
data error during the RAM sector
buffer diagnostic.
Program memory checkSLJl'l error: Dur
ing internal diagnostic, thct con
troller detected a program ..-nory
checksl.lll error.
ECC polynomial error: Ol4r.ing the
controller's internal diagnostic,
the hardware ECC generator failed
its test.
----------------
/(~
l
.('
I
(c
Af\1-1000 \'\.inchester Drive Assembly Modification
The follow1n~ modification will prevent a possible shon
ing of the disk controlll'r circuit board becau!>t:' of contact
Y.ith the isolatN bracket which may cause de\'lce error~.
error codt 1 or random or intermittent errors.
Procedure
Carefully foliow the steps listed below
1. Remove the top cover from the AM-1000 chassis.
2. Facing the rear of the AM-1000, raise the: main printed
circuit board frame.
3. Locate the Winchester drive and dri\'e controller
circuit board on the right-hand side of the AM-1000
chassis.
ttoletor Bracket
Wtap Standoff With
Insulating Material
•IC-
4. Disconnect the cables horn the contToller board and
remove thl' circuit board
5. Locate the rear lef1 standoff on the isolator brad,~·'.
Wrap this standoff with kapton tape or an equivalt-~:
insulating material.
6. Replace the controller circuit board an.: .•nnect th<
cables. Lower the main printed circuit I •oard framt:·
and replace the chassis top
Winchester Controller Bca·c
AM-1000 RE'ar \'1rv
,C'.
l
(~
( ,•
File DSK3:WRTPRO.HLP[lll,O] printed on 31-Dec-84 12:51:52
WRITE PROTECT SWITCH SETTINGS FOR THE WINCHESTER DRIVES
60 MB
32 MB
SWITCH lOK - 6 OFF = WRITE PROTECTED
ON = WRITE ENABLED